MINIATURE SMD CHIP CHOKE COILS
SXN (顺翔诺电子)                     www.sxndz.com                              ※1.0
闭 磁 路 贴 片 电 感
W i r e  W o u n d  S M D  P o w e r  I n d u c t o r s
O p e r a t i n g  T e m p : - 2 0℃～ 1 2 0℃
特征:                                           FEATURES:
●  轻便薄小                                     ●  Compact and thin.
●  大电流低直流阻抗                             ●  Large Current and Low DCR.

Tolerance
J:±5%,K: ±10%, L: ±15%
M: ±20%,P: ±25%, N: ±30%
外形尺寸(L×H) (mm)
External Dimensions (L×W×H)
(mm)
  8040 8.0X8.0×4.0
Inductance
47 uH
包装 Packing
B 散装 Bulk Package
T 编带Tape & Reel
MINIATURE SMD CHIP CHOKE COILS
SXN (顺翔诺电子)                     www.sxndz.com                              ※2.0
Part  No A  B C max D E F Typ G Typ H Typ
SMNR3010 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.0 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 1.5 2.7
SMNR3012 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.2 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 1.5 2.7
SMNR3015 3.0±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.5 1.5±0.2 2.5±0.2 0.8 1.5 2.7
SMNR4010 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.0 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 1.9 3.7
SMNR4012 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.2 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 1.9 3.7
SMNR4018 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 1.8 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 1.9 3.7
SMNR4020 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.0 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 1.9 3.7
SMNR4030 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.0 2.1±0.2 3.3±0.2 1.1 1.9 3.7
SMNR5020 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 2.0 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 2.3 4.2
SMNR5030 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.0 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 2.3 4.2
SMNR5040 4.0±0.3 4.0±0.3 4.0 2.5±0.2 4.0±0.2 1.4 2.3 4.2
SMNR6020 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 2.0 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 2.8 5.7
SMNR6028 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 3.0 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 2.8 5.7
SMNR6045 6.0±0.3 6.0±0.3 4.5 2.9±0.3 4.9±0.3 1.7 2.8 5.7
SMNR8040 8.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.0 4.0±0.3 6.3±0.3 2.2 3.8 7.5
SMNR3010 Series
Part  No.

Max
Rated DC
Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
SMNR4012 -1R0N 1.0 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.06 2.50
SMNR4012 -2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.100 1.65
SMNR4012 -3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.135 1.20
SMNR4012 -4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.170 1.05
SMNR4012 -6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.240 0.90
SMNR4012 -100M 10 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.330 0.74
SMNR4012 -150M 15 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.40 0.56
SMNR4012 -220M 22 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.700 0.51
SMNR4012 -330M 33 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.960 0.40
SMNR4012 -470M 47 M 100KHz/1.0v 1.350 0.35
MINIATURE SMD CHIP CHOKE COILS

Current
(Amp)Max
Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
SMNR4018 -1R0N 1.0 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.030 4.80
SMNR4018 -1R5N 1.5 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.036 3.35
SMNR4018 -2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.550 2.70
SMNR4018 -3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.880 2.45
SMNR4018 -4R7N 4.7 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.115 1.70
SMNR4018 -6R8N 6.8 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.140 1.45
SMNR4018 -100M 10 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.230 1.30
SMNR4018 -150M 15 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.320 0.94
SMNR4018 -220M 22 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.400 0.80
SMNR4018 -330M 33 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.660 0.56
SMNR4018 -470M 47 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.760 0.50
SMNR4018 -680M 68 M 100KHz/1.0v 1.280 0.47
SMNR4018 -101M 100 M 100KHz/1.0v 2.200 0.40

SMNR5040 -1R5N 1.5 N 00KHz/1.0v 0.020 6.50
SMNR5040 -2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.025 4.90
SMNR5040 -3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.031 3.95
SMNR5040 -4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.039 2.50
SMNR5040 -6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.056 2.90
SMNR5040 -8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.070 2.60
SMNR5040 -100M 10 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.082 2.35
SMNR5040 -120M 12 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.102 2.12
SMNR5040 -150M 15 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.115 2.00
SMNR5040 -220M 22 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.167 1.60
SMNR5040 -330M 33 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.244 1.30
SMNR5040 -470M 47 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.353 1.10
SMNR5040 -680M 68 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.520 0.90
SMNR5040 -820M 82 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.660 0.80
SMNR5040 -101M 100 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.728 0.75
SMNR5040 -121M 120 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.950 0.50
SMNR6020 Series
Part  No.
Inductance (uH) DCR
(OHM)

Nominal
Value
Tole.
Test
Freq.
SMNR6045 -1R0N 1.0 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.014 9.85
SMNR6030 -1R5N 1.5 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.015 8.80
SMNR6045 -2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.018 6.75
SMNR6045 -3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.027 5.90
SMNR6045 -4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.033 4.97
SMNR6045 -6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.040 3.90
SMNR6045 -100M 10 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.062 3.20
SMNR6045 -150M 15 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.088 2.50
SMNR6045 -220M 22 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.115 2.05
SMNR6045 -330M 33 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.178 1.65
SMNR6045-470M 47 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.260 1.40
SMNR6045-680M 68 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.375 1.20
SMNR6045-820M 82 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.440 1.05
SMNR6045-101M 100 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.562 0.95
SMNR6045-121M 120 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.628 0.85
SMNR6045-151M 150 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.750 0.80
SMNR6045-221M 220 M 100KHz/1.0v 1.050 0.70
SMNR6045-331M 330 M 100KHz/1.0v 1.650 0.57
MINIATURE SMD CHIP CHOKE COILS
SXN (顺翔诺电子)                     www.sxndz.com                              ※8.0
SMNR8040 Series
Part  No.

Freq.
SMNR8040 -1R0N 1.0 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.010 9.85
SMNR8040 -1R5N 1.4 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.013 8.15
SMNR8040 -2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.015 7.10
SMNR8040 -3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.022 6.50
SMNR8040 -4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.024 5.9
SMNR8040 -6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.031 4.55
SMNR8040 -8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz/1.0v 0.033 4.20
SMNR8040 -100M 10 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.037 3.60
SMNR8040 -150M 15 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.061 2.95
SMNR8040 -180M 18 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.068 2.70
SMNR8040 -220M 22 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.089 2.40
SMNR8040 -270M 27 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.101 2.15
SMNR8040 -330M 33 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.126 2.05
SMNR8040 -390M 39 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.139 1.95
SMNR8040-470M 47 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.176 1.75
SMNR8040-680M 68 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.254 1.45
SMNR8040 -820M 82 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.292 1.30
SMNR8040-101M 100 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.377 1.15
SMNR8040 -121M 120 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.434 1.12
SMNR8040 -151M 150 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.553 1.10
SMNR8040 -221M 220 M 100KHz/1.0v 0.778 0.85
SMNR8040 -331M 330 M 100KHz/1.0v 1.155 0.68